PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3416145

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	tive Assignment to serve at the NAME OF THE DECENTING DADTY
ADDRI	tive Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE RECEIVING PARTY ESS previously recorded on Reel 034103 Frame 0577. Assignor(s) confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE AND EST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YI-TSUNG WU	11/03/2014
HOK-SUM HORACE LUKE	10/31/2014
WEN-HSIEN TSENG	11/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOGORO INC.
Street Address:	3806 CENTRAL PLAZA, 18 HARBOUR ROAD
Internal Address:	WANCHAI
City:	HONG KONG
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14071134

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-622-4900 dons@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: SEED IP LAW GROUP PLLC

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	170178.432
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEREMIAH J. BAUNACH
SIGNATURE:	/Jeremiah J. Baunach/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2015
	•

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 036020 FRAME: 0743

503369523

source=170178_432_ANNOTATED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=170178_432_ANNOTATED_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=170178_432_ANNOTATED_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=170178_432_ANNOTATED_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=170178_432_ANNOTATED_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036020 FRAME: 0744

503047948 11/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3094547 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YI-TSUNG WU	11/03/2014
HOK-SUM HORACE LUKE	10/31/2014
WEN-HSIEN TSENG	11/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOGORO, INC.
Street Address:	3806 CENTRAL PLAZA
Internal Address:	18 HARBOUR ROAD
City:	WANCHAI
State/Country:	HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14071134
PCT Number:	US2014063931

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-622-4900 Email: terrieq@seedip.com **Correspondent Name:** JEREMIAH J. BAUNACH Address Line 1: SEEDIP LAW GROUP

Address Line 2: 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 5400 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

170178.432 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JEREMIAH J. BAUNACH NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: /Jeremiah J. Baunach/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/04/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment - 432#page1.tif source=Assignment - 432#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036020 FRAME: 0745

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Yi-Tsung Wu, Hok-Sum Horace Luke and Wen-Hsien Tseng (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having a mailing address of 10F., No. 52, Ln. 447, Sec. 1, Wenhua 3rd Road, Linkou District, New Taipei City 244, Taiwan (R.O.C.); 3763 77th Place Southeast, Mercer Island, Washington 98040 and No. 92, Dongcun 8th St., Taiping Dist., Taichung City 411, Taiwan (R.O.C.), respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "APPARATUS, METHOD AND ARTICLE FOR POWER STORAGE DEVICE FAILURE SAFETY," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on November 4, 2013, and assigned Application No. 14/071,134; and for which an application was filed on November 4, 2014 with the U.S. Receiving Office of the PCT and assigned Application No. PCT/US 2014/063931....;

WHEREAS, Gogoro_x Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized under the laws of the Cayman Islands, having a place of business at 3806 Central Plaza, 18 Harbour Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong ______, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

> PATENT REEL: 036020 FRAME: 0746

patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Assignee's counsel is authorized to insert the official filing date and application number information when it becomes available.

This assignment is made effective as of October 31, 2013,

NOV 0 3 2014	1 / Win	H	Toung	
Date	Yi-Tsung Wi	}		

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Yi-Tsung Wu signed this instrument of his own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date NOV 0 3 2014 Signed at Taoyuan County 333, Taiwan

(Type or Print)

<u>Kai-Tai, LEE</u>
(Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)

This assignment is made effective as of October 31, 2013

007 3 1 20%	
Date	Hok-Sum Horace Luke
	or have satisfactory evidence that Hok-Sum Horace Luke free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes No.33, Dinghu Rd., Guishan Township, Signed at Township,
(Type or Print)	orgined at says and says and says
Kai - Tai, LEE (Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

This assignment is made effective as of October 31, 2013.

WV 0 3 2014	Wen-Hslan Tsemy
Date	Wen-Hsien Tseng
	nave satisfactory evidence that Wen-Hsien Tseng signed voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the No.33, Dinghu Rd., Guishan Township.
Date #W 0.3.2ms	Signed at Taoyuan County 333, Taiwan
Date	(Signature of Witness)
(Type of Fine Name of Winess)	(Osgantaro de Wisioso)
3561835 .4	
(170178.432)	